

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9380/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in CWP No.5760/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAMALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
WITH SLP(C) NO.23191 of 2007 [With office report]

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(C) 9380/07 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Rahi, Adv.For Respondent Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Nos.1-3 in Mr. Rohit Walcha, Adv. for
SLP(C) 9380/07 & Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
For Petitioner(s)in
SLP(C) 23191/07No.4 in SLP(C)9380/07 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv., appearing on behalf of Ms. S. Janani,
Advocate-on-record, accepts notice for the respondent in
S.L.P.(C)No.23191 of 2007.

Four weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within next two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master