

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4484/2009

KAMALJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 4485/2009

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 01/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
 Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing counsel of both the parties, we find some dispute over a relevant issue of fact, regarding marital status of respondent no.4. Prima facie, it appears from the statement made in the list of dates and in the

counter affidavit, filed on behalf of respondent no. 4 that she got married after the judgment of the High Court. We would like the parties to state clearly on affidavit as to when respondent no. 4 got married, where her husband permanently resides and other relevant details regarding the present status and residence of respondent no.4.

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks. Parties will be at liberty to file their affidavit on the aforesaid issue.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER