

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4484/2009

KAMALJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 4485/2009

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 05/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks liberty to file documents to support the stand taken in additional affidavits filed on 29 th

September, 2016. Two weeks' time is granted for that purpose.

Learned counsel for the appellant wants liberty to file reply to the additional affidavit as well as to the documents. Two weeks' further time thereafter is granted to the appellant to file the same.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER