

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4484 OF 2009

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4485 OF 2009

Kamaljit Kaur

...Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks liberty to file documents to support the stand taken in additional affidavits filed on 29th September, 2016. Two weeks' time is granted for that purpose.

Learned counsel for the appellant wants liberty to file reply to the additional affidavit as well as to the documents. Two weeks' further time thereafter is granted to the appellant to file the same.

List after four weeks.”

It is submitted that neither Counsel for Respondent No. 4 has filed documents in support of additional affidavits filed on 29.11.2016 nor Counsel for the Appellant has filed reply thereto so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Advocate
120, M.C. Setalvad Block, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi-14.
3. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate
Off. No. 62, Lawyers Chamber, SCI,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR