

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4484/2009

KAMALJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report for direction)

WITH C.A. No. 4485/2009 (With office report for direction)

Date : 30/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Veena Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Varshney,Adv.

Mr. M.S. Verma,Adv.

Mr. S. Jhanwar,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Ms. Vriti Gujral,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the appellant is only an Anganwari worker, in view of the peculiar background of the case, we request the counsel on both the sides to see whether the dispute can be settled amicably between the parties. Once the dispute is settled between the parties, the rest of the legal issue can be resolved.

Learned counsel for the contesting parties seek a week's time to get instructions.

Post on 11.04.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR